Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

ZaRGES
Telescopic multi-purpose ladder 4-part, Number of rungs: 4X4

Order data

Order number 966111 4X4
GTIN 4003866413836
[tem class 967
Description

Version:

Multi-functional lean-to ladder, stepladder, and staircase stepladder in one. For all variants the
working height is adjustable in rung spacings of 280 mm. Rung-stile connection by strong high
quality flanging. Compact transport size, space-saving. Easy to use, automatically engaging
aluminium plate safety catch. Safe height adjustment by means of 4 pull clips of die-cast
aluminium. With swing-out stabilisers for use as a lean-to ladder to EN 131-1 (not for size

4x3). The stabilisers can be folded in to save space either during transport or when used as a
stepladder.

Standard:

DIN EN 131.

Technical description

Stepladder working height approx. 335m
Ladder length extended 42 m
Width closed 0.64 m
Type of step Rung
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Standard

Lean-to ladder working height approx.
Number of steps

Weight

Depth closed

Length closed

Ladders and platforms load capacity

Type of product

DINEN 131-2

5m
4x4

15 kg

021 m

1.3m

150 kg

Multi-purpose ladder
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