

Telescopic multi-purpose ladder 4-part, Number of rungs: 4X4



Order data

Order number	966111 4X4
GTIN	4003866413836
Item class	96Z

Description

Version:

Multi-functional lean-to ladder, stepladder, and staircase stepladder in one. For all variants the working height is adjustable in rung spacings of 280 mm. Rung-stile connection by strong high quality flanging. Compact transport size, space-saving. Easy to use, automatically engaging aluminium plate safety catch. Safe height adjustment by means of 4 pull clips of die-cast aluminium. With swing-out stabilisers for use as a lean-to ladder to EN 131-1 (not for size 4×3). The stabilisers can be folded in to save space either during transport or when used as a stepladder.

Standard:

DIN EN 131.

Technical description

Stepladder working height approx.	3.35 m
Ladder length extended	4.2 m
Width closed	0.64 m
Type of step	Rung

Standard	DIN EN 131-2
Lean-to ladder working height approx.	5 m
Number of steps	4×4
Weight	15 kg
Depth closed	0.21 m
Length closed	1.3 m
Ladders and platforms load capacity	150 kg
Type of product	Multi-purpose ladder